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  ARBC0201 للمستوى المتوسطمادة اللغة العربية 

  يجامعة ميدلبر

   م٢٠٠٧ لعام ي الدراسالخريففصل 
  )٢٠٠٧  اآتوبر٤ (السادسة عشرةالمحاضرة 

  ٣# والامتحان حلّ الواجب: النشاط الأول

  .٢٩٢.  ص٧تمرين  •

  ) الثاني والرابعينالوزن (أوزان الفعلمناقشة : النشاط الثاني

  المث  الماضي الوزن

Iقطع  فعل  

IIقطّع  فعَّل  

IIIقاطع  فاعل  

IVأقطع  أفعل  

Vتقطّـّع  تفعَّل  

VIتقاطع  تفاعل  

VIIانقطع  انفعل  

VIIIاقتطع  افتعل  

IXافعَّل  —  

Xاستقطع  استفعل  

  

• The two patterns II and IV are always transitive, that is, they have to be followed by 

an object.  

 .غيّرت ملابسي •

 .ت سريريبّـرت •

  .أبي شجعني على دراسة الموسيقى •

 .أرسلت له ثلاث رسالات •

 .أصلح عمرو السيارة أمس •

  .أعددت العشاء أمس •
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• Some roots can occur only in the فعَّل pattern; some occur only in the أفعل pattern; and 

some may occur in both patterns.  

  مثال الماضي  الوزن  الجذر

 . في أمريكاslavesلينكولن حرَّر العبيد   حرَّر  فعَّل II ر-ر-ح

  IV أفعل —  —  

  
  مثال الماضي  الوزن  الجذر

  —  —  فعَّل II ب-ض-غ

  IV هذا الكلام أغضب صديقته  أغضب أفعل. 

 
  مثال الماضي  الوزن  الجذر

 .الأستاذ علَّـمنا قواعد اللغة العربية  علَّم  فعَّل II م-ل-ع

  IV علمني زيد أن والده ماتأ  أعلم أفعل.  

  Case-markingإعراب الاسم : النشاط الثالث

• In Classical Arabic, nouns (as well as the adjectives that modify them) inflect for 

case-marking, depending on their function in the sentence (e.g., are they subjects, 

objects of verbs, objects of prepositions, the final noun in an idaafa construction, 

etc.?). There are three case markers in Arabic:  المجرور– المنصوب –المرفوع . For each 

case, the inflection depends on whether the noun (and the modifying adjectives) are 

definite or indefinite, and whether they are singular, dual, or sound plural.  

1. Case endings for definite nouns 

   ـِـ   :المجرور  ـَـ  : المنصوب   ـُـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  الرجلِ   الرجلَ  الرجلُ

  الكتابِ  الكتابَ  الكتابُ

  الرجالِ   الرجالَ  الرجالُ

  الكتبِ  الكتبَ  الكتبُ
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• Notice that the آسرة of المجرور induces vowel shift of an attached possessive pronoun: 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  تبِـهِآ  آتبَهُ  آتبُهُ

• Notice, finally, that the first person possessive pronoun does not allow the case 

marking to appear, such that words like آتبي and بيتي are the same whether they are in 

  .المجرور or المنصوب or المرفوع

2. Case endings for indefinite nouns 

   ـٍـ   :المجرور  ـًـ  : المنصوب   ـٌـ  : المرفوع

 

 المجرورالمنصوب المرفوع

  ولدٍ  ولداً  ولدٌ

  آتابٍ  آتاباً  آتابٌ

3. Case-endings for duals and sound plurals 

• In these cases, we see only two markers, one for المرفوع and one for both المنصوب and 

  .المجرور

  المجرور والمنصوب  المرفوع  

  مسلميْن)الـ(  مسلمان)الـ( (both definite and indefinite)المثنّـي 

  مسلمِـين)الـ( نمسلمو)الـ( (both definite and indefinite)جمع المذآر السالم 

  المسلماتِ  المسلماتُ  (definite)جمع المؤنث السالم 

  مسلماتٍ  مسلماتٌ  (indefinite)جمع المؤنث السالم 
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• The main question now is: In what contexts do we use each case marker? You will 

learn this as the semester unfolds and also in the Spring semester. For now, here are 

some major guidelines: 

• Subjects occur in المرفوع case. ُحضر الطلاب.  

  . طويلُحضر طالبٌ

  . الطويلانحضر الطالبان

  .حضرت الطالباتُ الجميلاتُ

• Similarly, both المبتدأ and الخبر occur in 

 .case المرفوع 

  .الجوُّ باردٌ

  .الطالبان سعيدان

  .ت جميلاتٌالطالبا

• Objects of verbs occur in المنصوب case. َقرأت الدرس.  

  .أدرس اللغةَ  العربيةَ 

  .نن المصرييْرأيت الطالبيْ

  .رأيت المسلمين

  .رأيت المسلماتِ

• Objects of prepositions occur in المجرور 

 case.  

  .ذهبت إلى الصفِ

  .تكلمت مع طالبٍ جديدٍ

  .صرييْنتكلمت مع الطالبيْن الم

  .تكلمت مع المسلمين

  .تكلمت مع المسلماتِ

• Any noun that follows the first noun in 

 an idaafa construction also occurs in 

 .case المجرور 

  آتاب الطالبِ

  سيارة الأستاذِ

  الرئيسِ عمِ ابنِزوجة 

  الواجب

 .٢٩٦.  ص١٠تمرين  •

 Role-play using iPods : ٢٩٠.  ص٦تمرين  •


